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European Languages Day Celebrated at Khazar University 

On September 26, 2023, an event on the occasion of the European Language Day 

was organized by Khazar University and the Latvian embassy in the Republic of 

Azerbaijan as part of the Latvian presidency of EUNIC at the Fikrat Amirov 

conference-Concert Center on the Downtown Campus of Khazar university. The 

event was attended by the administration and staff of Khazar University and the 

Latvian embassy, students, as well as ambassadors and their representatives in the 

diplomatic service in Azerbaijan. 

The presenters of the event were Tamella Mammadli and Sonasi Valiyeva, 

instructors of the English Language and Literature Department of Khazar 

University. The event began with the performance of the National Anthem of the 

Republic of Azerbaijan and the European Anthem by the Khazar University 

Chamber Orchestra. 

Then students of Khazar University "Dunya" school greeted the participants in 21 

European languages. 

The founder of Khazar University, chairman of the Board of Directors and Trustees, 

Prof.Acad. Hamlet Isakhanli, rector of the University, Assoc. Prof. Irada Khalilova, 

and Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the Republic of Latvia to 

Azerbaijan, Daynis Garancs, spoke and emphasized the great importance of 

celebrating such events in the establishment of relations and communication 

between peoples. 

A short video of the European anthem was shown in different languages. Then 

interactive games were held by representatives of each country together with 

participants. Shayasta Malekan, Fatima Aliyeva and Ramala Hasanova, students of 

the Department of English Language and Literature of Khazar University, majoring 

in philology, made an interesting presentation on “Indo-European languages“. 

Participants of the event also viewed stands with symbols and booklets reflecting 

the traditions of different countries. 

Note that the Day of European Languages is held annually on September 26 in 

Europe and other countries. It was established by the Council of Europe on 

December 6, 2001. 



Xəzər Universitetində Avropa Dilləri Günü qeyd olundu 

2023-cü il sentyabrın 26-da Xəzər Universitetinin Mərkəz kampusunda Fikrət 

Əmirov Konfrans-Konsert Mərkəzində Latviyanın EUNIC-ə sədrliyi çərçivəsində 

Xəzər Universiteti və Latviyanın Azərbaycan Respublikasındakı səfirliyi tərəfindən 

Avropa Dilləri Günü münasibətilə tədbir təşkil olunmuşdu. Tədbirdə Xəzər 

Universitetinin və Latviya səfirliyinin rəhbərliyi və əməkdaşları, tələbələr, həmçinin 

Azərbaycanda diplomatik xidmətdə olan səfirlər və onların nümayəndələri iştirak 

edirdilər. 

Tədbirin aparıcıları Xəzər Universitetinin İngilis dili və ədəbiyyatı departamentinin 

müəllimləri Tamella Məmmədli və Sonası Vəliyeva idi. Tədbir Xəzər Universitetinin 

Kamera orkestri tərəfindən Azərbaycan Respublikasının Dövlət Himninin və Avropa 

Himninin ifası ilə başlandı. 

Sonra Xəzər Universiteti “Dünya” məktəbinin şagirdləri iştirakçıları Avropanın 21 

dilində salamladılar. 

Xəzər Universitetinin təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri Prof.Akad. 

Hamlet İsaxanlı, universitetin rektoru Dos. İradə Xəlilova və Latviya Respublikasının 

Azərbaycandakı fövqəladə və səlahiyyətli səfiri Daynis Qarançs çıxış edərək, belə 

tədbirlərin qeyd olunmasının xalqlar arasında əlaqə və ünsiyyət yaranmasında 

böyük önəmini vurğuladılar. 

Avropa himninin müxtəlif dillərdə videolenti nümayiş olundu. 

Daha sonra hər ölkənin nümayəndələri tərəfindən iştirakçılar ilə birlikdə interaktiv 

oyunlar keçirildi. Xəzər Universitetinin İngilis dili və ədəbiyyatı departamentinin 

Filologiya ixtisasının tələbələri Şayəstə Məlekan, Fatimə Əliyeva və Rəmalə 

Həsənova tərəfindən “Hind-Avropa dilləri“ mövzusunda maraqlı təqdimatla çıxış 

etdilər. Tədbir iştirakçıları müxtəlif ölkələrin adət-ənənələrini əks etdirən rəmz və 

bukletlərin olduğu stendlərə də baxdılar. 

Qeyd edək ki, Avropa Dilləri Günü hər il sentyabrın 26-da Avropada və digər 

ölkələrdə keçirilən bayramdır. 2001-ci il dekabrın 6-da Avropa Şurası tərəfindən 

təsis edilib. 
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